1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	A of 052 of 2001	
2	83rd General Assembly	A DIII	Act 952 of 2001	
3	Regular Session, 2001		SENATE BILL 786	
4 5	By: Senator Everett			
6	By. Schator Everett			
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO REPEAL ARKANSAS CODE 28-39-206 CONCERNING			
10	APPEALS FROM A COURT HAVING PROBATE JURISDICTION; AND			
11	FOR OTHER PUPOSES.			
12				
13	Subtitle			
14	AN ACT TO REPEAL ARKANSAS CODE 28-39-206			
15	CONCERNING APPEALS FROM A COURT HAVING			
16	PROBATE JURI SDI CTI ON.			
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENE	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:	
20				
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 28-39-206 is repealed.			
22	<del>28-39-206. Appeal.</del>			
23	Either party may appeal from the decision of the court having probate			
24	jurisdiction to the circuit court within sixty (60) days after the hearing of			
25	the cause. However, no appeal bond shall be required from the surviving spous			
26	or children claiming the	<del>-homestead.</del>		
27				
28				
29		APPROVED: 3/20/2001		
30				
31				
32 33				
34				
35				
36				

\*CDS182\*